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DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

PROGRAM OUTCOMES - UG

Critical Thinking: Take informed actions after identifying the assumptions that frame our thinking and actions, checking
out the degree to which these assumptions are accurate and valid, and looking at our ideas and decisions (intellectual,
organizational, and personal) from different perspectives.

Effective Communication: Speak, read, write and listen clearly in person and through electronic media in English and in
one Indian language, and make meaning of the world by connecting people, ideas, books, media and technology.

Social Interaction: Elicit views of others, mediate disagreements and help reach conclusions in group settings.

Effective Citizenship: Demonstrate empathetic social concern and equity centred national development, and the ability to
act with an informed awareness of issues and participate in civic life through volunteering.

Ethics: Recognize different value systems including your own, understand the moral dimensions of your decisions, and
accept responsibility for them.

Environment and Sustainability: Understand the issues of environmental contexts and sustainable development.
Self-directed and Life-long Learning: Acquire the ability to engage in independent and life-long learning in the broadest
context socio-technological changes.

All Round Development: A sound graduate in Education with high cognitive, affective and psychomotor abilities

PROGRAM SPECIFIC OUTCOMES - UG

Course wise by looking into the nature of each module of each course of studies, PSOs have been determined in view of

Bloom’s Taxonomy of cognitive objectives:

PSO 1: Basics of Education: To enable the students to understand the different aspects of education.

PSO 2: Social Responsibility: To create the sense of social responsibility among the students by way of discussion, demonstration.

PSO 3: Cognitive and Affective Competencies: To make the students sound in their cognitive abilities and value system in relation to

education.



PSO 4: Skill Based Competencies: Students are to possess basics of teaching and teaching skills, testing skills and some life skills
along with the skill of educational management.

U.G COURSE LIST

FIRST SEMESTER COURSES

COURSE COURSE CODE
1.1 Foundations of Education EDFE0124
1.2 Theories and Principles of Education EDTEO125
1.3 Guidance and Counselling EDGC0128

SECOND SEMESTER COURSES

COURSE COURSE CODE
2.1 Philosophical Foundations of Education EDPF0126
2.2 Education and Society EDES0127
2.3 Gender Education EDGEO129




THIRD SEMESTER COURSES

COURSE COURSE CODE

3.1 Psychological Bases of Education Approved in BOS_DEC 2020 (Yet to receive the
course code)

3.2 Distance Education

3.3 Development of Education in India

3.4 Life Skills Education

3.5 Population Education

FORTH SEMESTER COURSES

COURSE COURSE CODE

4.1 Educational Thinkers

4.2 Educational Technology




4.3 Foundations of Curriculum
Development

4.4 Teaching skills & Teaching Practice

4.5 Early Childhood Care and Education

Approved in BOS_DEC 2020 (Yet to receive the
course code)

FIFTH SEMESTER COURSES

COURSE

COURSE CODE

5.1 Measurement and Evaluation in
Education

5.2 Inclusive Education

5.3 Human Rights Education

5.4 Elementary Statistics in Education

5.5 Adult Education

5.6 Special Education

5.7 Economics of Education

5.8 Human Growth and Development

To be approved in BOS June 2021




SIXTH SEMESTER COURSE

COURSE

COURSE CODE

6.1 Teaching Learning Methods and
Pedagogy

6.2 Educational Administration and
Management

6.3 Teacher Education

6.4 Project Work

6.5 Physical Education

6.6 Peace Education

6.7 Instructional Technology

6.8 Elements of Research

To be approved in BOS_June 2021




U.G-PO-PSO- COURSE MAPPING

BA 15T SEMESTER
Course Code PO1 | PO2 | PO3 | PO4 | PO5 | PO6 | PO7 | PO8 | PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4
L M H|L M H L M |H L M |H
1.1 Foundations of | EDFE0124 H M M H M L H H L3 |M3 |H4|L3|M4 |H1 |LA|M3|H2 |L3 |M3|H4
Education
1.2 Theories and EDTEO0125 H H H M H H H H L2 M4 H5 | L3 | M4 H6 L3 | M2 | H2 L4 M4 | H1
Principles of
Education
1.3 Guidance and EDGC0128 M H H L H L H H L5 M6 H2 | L4 | M2 H2 L4 | M2 | H4 L5 M3 | H5
Counselling
BA 2ND SEMSTER
Course Code PO1 | PO2 | PO3 | PO4 | PO5 | PO6 | PO7 | PO8 | PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4
L M H L M H L M H L M H
2.1 Philosophical EDPF0126 H M M H H L H M L3 M1 H1 (Ll | M3 H1 L1 | M2 | H6 L3 M2 | H2
Foundations of
Education




2.2 Educationand | EDES0127 M H H H H H H H L4 M1 |H2|L2|M4 |H2 [ L4|M5|H3 |L7 | M4 |H1
Society
2.3 Gender EDGE0129 H H H H H H H H L3 M5 H3 | L1 | M4 H4 LO | M4 | H2 L6 M6 | H6
Education
BA 3RD SEMESTER
Course Code PO1 | PO2 | PO3 | PO4 | PO5 | PO6 | PO7 | PO8 | PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4
L M H L |M H L M |H L M |H

3.1 Psychological Approvedin | H H H M M M H H 13 |M2 |H4|L3|M2 |H3 |L3|M3|H1 |L6 |M3|HS5
Bases of Education | BOS_DEC

2020 (Yet to

receive the

course

code)
3.2 Distance Approvedin | H H H M H H H H L4 |M2 |H1|L4|M5 |H1 |[L4|M2|H1 |L2 |M2|H1
Education BOS_DEC

2020 (Yet to

receive the

course

code)
3.3 Development Approvedin | H H H M H H H H 4 |M3 |H1|L3|M1 |Hl |L2|M2|H1 |L5 |M2|H2
of Education in BOS_DEC
India 2020 (Yet to

receive the




course
code)

3.4 Life Skills
Education

Approved in
BOS_DEC
2020 (Yet to
receive the
course
code)

L3

M1

H3

L5

M6

H12

L4

M4

H9

L4

M4

H5

3.5 Population
Education

Approved in
BOS_DEC
2020 (Yet to
receive the
course
code)

L3

M3

H1

L2

M3

H2

L2

M4

HO

L3

M1

H1

BA 4TH SEMESTER

Course

Code

PO1

PO2

PO3

PO4

PO5

PO6

PO7

PO8

PSO1

PSO2

PSO3

PSO4

4.1 Educational
Thinkers

Approved in
BOS_DEC
2020 (Yet to
receive the
course
code)

LO

M1

H3

L4

M3

HO

L2

M2

HO

L2

M1

H1




4.2 Educational Approvedin | H H H M H H H H L6 |M2 |H3|L5|M5 |H6 |L3|M3|H8 |L7 | M3 |H3
Technology BOS_DEC

2020 (Yet to

receive the

course

code)
4.3 Foundations of | Approvedin | H M M M M M H H L3 |M2 |H9|L4|M5 |H14 | L4 | M5 | H15|L2 | M3 | H6
Curriculum BOS_DEC
Development 2020 (Yet to

receive the

course

code)
4.4 Teaching skills | Approvedin | H H H H H H H H L2 |M3 |H1|L3 | M1 |H1
& Teaching BOS_DEC
Practice 2020 (Yet to

receive the

course

code)
4.5 Early Approvedin | H H H M H H H H L2 M1 H1 | L1l | M2 H1 L1 | M2 | H1 L2 M2 | H2
Childhood Care BOS_DEC
and Education 2020 (Yet to

receive the

course

code)
Course Code BA 5TH SEMESTER

PO1 | PO2 | PO3 | PO4 | PO5 | PO6 | PO7 | PO8 | PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4




L M H |L |M H L |M |H L M | H

5.1 Measurement | To be L4 |M4 |H5|L4| M1 |H6 |L3|M2|H6 |L11 | M7 | H13
and Evaluation in approved in
Education BOS_June

2021
5.2 Inclusive To be L3 |M8 |H3|LO|M1 |H1 |L3|M2|H2 |LO |M1|H2
Education approved in

BOS_June

2022
5.3 Human Rights | To be L3 |M2 |H1|L3|M2 |H1 |L2|M3|H2 |L3 |M2|H1
Education approved in

BOS_June

2023
5.4 Elementary To be L2 |M2 |H4|L2|M1 |H4 |L2|M1|H4 |L2 |M3|H2
Statistics in approved in
Education BOS June

2024
5.5 Adult To be L2 |M4 |H1|L1|M2 |H2 |L1|M2|HO |LO |M2|H1
Education approved in

BOS_June

2025
5.6 Special To be L2 |M2 |H2|L3|M3 |H1 |L3|M2|H3 |L3 |M2|H2
Education approved in

BOS_June

2026




5.7 Economics of To be H H H M M M H H L1 |M2 |H3|L2|M2 |H4 | LO|M3|H3 |L1 |M1|H5
Education approved in

BOS_June

2027
5.8 Human Growth | To be M H H M M H H H L6 |M14 |H6 |[L3|M6 |H6 |L1|M1|H1 |L3 |M4|H2
and Development | approvedin

BOS_June

2028
Course Code BA 6TH SEMESTER

PO1 | PO2 | PO3 | PO4 | PO5 | PO6 | PO7 | PO8 | PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4
L M H L |M H LM |H L M |H

6.1 Teaching To be H H H H H M H H 13 |M1 |H4|L5|M4 |H5 |L2| M4 |H4 |L5 | M2|H6
Learning Methods | approved in
and Pedagogy BOS_June

2021
6.2 Educational To be H H H H H M M H L6 |M1 |H3|L3|M3 |H6 |[L3|M1|H5 |L2 |[M3|HS8
Administration approved in
and Management BOS_June

2022
6.3 Teacher To be H H H H H H H H L4 M2 |H7|L3|M1 |H6 |L3|M3|H10|L2 | M6 | H16
Education approved in

BOS_June

2023




6.4 Project Work To be L0 MO |H1|LO|MO |H1 |LO|MO|H1 |LO |MO|H1

approved in

BOS_June

2024
6.5 Physical To be L10 | M5 | H2 | L8| M10 | H13 L2 | M4 | H3 | L6 | M5 | H6
Education approved in

BOS_June

2025
6.6 Peace To be L2 |M5 |H4|L3|M2 |H5 |L1|{M4|H3 |LO [M4|H4
Education approved in

BOS_June

2026
6.7 Instructional To be L4 |M4 |H2|L5|M4 |H4 |L3|M3|H7 |L3 |[M3|H8
Technology approved in

BOS_June

2027
6.8 Elements of To be 13 |M2 |H4|L3|M3 |H4 |L6| M4 |H5 |L6 | M4 |H7
Research approved in

BOS_June

2028




