DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

PROGRAM OUTCOMES – UG

- PO 1. **Critical Thinking**: Take informed actions after identifying the assumptions that frame our thinking and actions, checking out the degree to which these assumptions are accurate and valid, and looking at our ideas and decisions (intellectual, organizational, and personal) from different perspectives.
- PO 2. Effective Communication: Speak, read, write and listen clearly in person and through electronic media in English and in one Indian language, and make meaning of the world by connecting people, ideas, books, media and technology.
- PO 3. Social Interaction: Elicit views of others, mediate disagreements and help reach conclusions in group settings.
- PO 4. **Effective Citizenship**: Demonstrate empathetic social concern and equity centred national development, and the ability to act with an informed awareness of issues and participate in civic life through volunteering.
- PO 5. **Ethics**: Recognize different value systems including your own, understand the moral dimensions of your decisions, and accept responsibility for them.
- PO 6. Environment and Sustainability: Understand the issues of environmental contexts and sustainable development.
- PO 7. Self-directed and Life-long Learning: Acquire the ability to engage in independent and life-long learning in the broadest context socio-technological changes.
- PO 8. All Round Development: A sound graduate in Education with high cognitive, affective and psychomotor abilities

PROGRAM SPECIFIC OUTCOMES - UG

<u>Course wise by looking into the nature of each module of each course of studies, PSOs have been determined in view of Bloom's Taxonomy of cognitive objectives:</u>

PSO 1: Basics of Education: To enable the students to understand the different aspects of education.

PSO 2: Social Responsibility: To create the sense of social responsibility among the students by way of discussion, demonstration.

PSO 3: Cognitive and Affective Competencies: To make the students sound in their cognitive abilities and value system in relation to education.

PSO 4: **Skill Based Competencies:** Students are to possess basics of teaching and teaching skills, testing skills and some life skills along with the skill of educational management.

U.G COURSE LIST

FIRST SEMESTER COURSES

COURSE	COURSE CODE
1.1 Foundations of Education	EDFE0124
1.2 Theories and Principles of Education	EDTE0125
1.3 Guidance and Counselling	EDGC0128

SECOND SEMESTER COURSES

COURSE	COURSE CODE
2.1 Philosophical Foundations of Education	EDPF0126
2.2 Education and Society	EDES0127
2.3 Gender Education	EDGE0129

THIRD SEMESTER COURSES

COURSE	COURSE CODE
3.1 Psychological Bases of Education	Approved in BOS_DEC 2020 (Yet to receive the course code)
3.2 Distance Education	
3.3 Development of Education in India	
3.4 Life Skills Education	
3.5 Population Education	

FORTH SEMESTER COURSES

COURSE	COURSE CODE
4.1 Educational Thinkers	
4.2 Educational Technology	

4.3 Foundations of Curriculum Development	Approved in BOS_DEC 2020 (Yet to receive the course code)
4.4 Teaching skills & Teaching Practice	
4.5 Early Childhood Care and Education	

FIFTH SEMESTER COURSES

COURSE	COURSE CODE
5.1 Measurement and Evaluation in	
Education	
5.2 Inclusive Education	
5.3 Human Rights Education	
5.4 Elementary Statistics in Education	To be approved in BOS_June 2021
5.5 Adult Education	
5.6 Special Education	
5.7 Economics of Education	
5.8 Human Growth and Development	

SIXTH SEMESTER COURSE

COURSE	COURSE CODE
6.1 Teaching Learning Methods and Pedagogy	
6.2 Educational Administration and Management	To be approved in BOS_June 2021
6.3 Teacher Education	
6.4 Project Work	
6.5 Physical Education	
6.6 Peace Education	
6.7 Instructional Technology	
6.8 Elements of Research	

U.G-PO-PSO- COURSE MAPPING

		BA 1 ^s	T SEMI	STER																	
Course	Code	PO1	PO2	PO3	PO4	PO5	PO6	PO7	PO8	PSO	1		PSC	02		PSC	03		PSO	4	
										L	М	н	L	М	н	L	м	н	L	м	Н
1.1 Foundations of Education	EDFE0124	Н	М	М	Н	М	L	Н	Н	L3	M3	H4	L3	M4	H1	L4	M3	H2	L3	M3	H4
1.2 Theories and Principles of Education	EDTE0125	H	Н	Н	М	Н	Н	Н	Н	L2	M4	H5	L3	M4	H6	L3	M2	H2	L4	M4	H1
1.3 Guidance and Counselling	EDGC0128	М	Н	Н	L	Н	L	н	н	L5	M6	H2	L4	M2	H2	L4	M2	H4	L5	M3	H5
		BA 21	ND SEN	/ISTER																	
Course	Code	PO1	PO2	PO3	PO4	PO5	PO6	PO7	PO8	PSO	1		PSC	02		PSC) 3		PSO	4	<u> </u>
										L	М	н	L	м	н	L	м	н	L	м	Н
2.1 Philosophical Foundations of Education	EDPF0126	н	M	M	Н	Н	L	Н	M	L3	M1	H1	L1	M3	H1	L1	M2	H6	L3	M2	H2

2.2 Education and	EDES0127	М	н	Н	Н	Н	Н	н	Н	L4	M1	H2	L2	M4	H2	L4	M5	H3	L7	M4	H1
Society																					
2.3 Gender	EDGE0129	н	н	Н	н	н	н	н	Н	L3	M5	H3	L1	M4	H4	LO	M4	H2	L6	M6	H6
Education																					
		BA 3I	RD SEN	/IESTER	l R																
Course	Code	PO1	PO2	PO3	PO4	PO5	PO6	PO7	PO8	PSO	1		PSC	02		PSC)3		PSO	4	
										L	Μ	н	L	М	н	L	М	н	L	М	н
3.1 Psychological Bases of Education	Approved in BOS_DEC 2020 (Yet to receive the course code)	Н	Н	Н	M	M	M	Н	Н	L3	M2	H4	L3	M2	H3	L3	M3	H1	L6	M3	H5
3.2 Distance Education	Approved in BOS_DEC 2020 (Yet to receive the course code)	Н	Н	Н	M	Н	Н	Н	Н	L4	M2	H1	L4	M5	H1	L4	M2	H1	L2	M2	H1
3.3 Development of Education in India	Approved in BOS_DEC 2020 (Yet to receive the	Н	Н	Н	M	Н	Н	Н	Н	L4	M3	H1	L3	M1	H1	L2	M2	H1	L5	M2	H2

	course																				
	code)																				
3.4 Life Skills	Approved in	Н	Н	Н	Н	Н	Н	Н	Н	L3	M1	H3	L5	M6	H12	L4	M4	H9	L4	M4	H5
Education	BOS_DEC																				
	2020 (Yet to																				
	receive the course																				
	code)																				
3.5 Population	Approved in	М	М	М	Н	М	М	М	Н	L3	M3	H1	L2	M3	H2	L2	M4	H0	L3	M1	H1
Education	BOS_DEC																				
	2020 (Yet to																				
	receive the																				
	course																				
	code)																				
		BA 41	TH SEM	1ESTER	1 {	1	1	1	1												
Course	Code	PO1	PO2	PO3	PO4	PO5	PO6	P07	PO8	PSO	1	 	PSC	02		PSC	03		PSO	4	
										L	м	н	L	М	н	L	м	н	L	М	н
4.1 Educational	Approved in	Н	М	М	н	Н	М	Н	Н	LO	M1	H3	L4	M3	H0	L2	M2	H0	L2	M1	H1
Thinkers	BOS_DEC																				
	2020 (Yet to																				
	receive the																				
	course																				
	code)																				

		PO1	PO2	PO3	PO4	PO5	PO6	P07	PO8	PSO:	1		PSC	02		PSC	03		PSO	4	
Course	Code			IESTER																	
4.5 Early Childhood Care and Education	Approved in BOS_DEC 2020 (Yet to receive the course code)	Н	Н	Η	M	H	Н	Η	Н	L2	M1	H1	L1	M2	H1	L1	M2	H1	L2	M2	H2
4.4 Teaching skills & Teaching Practice	Approved in BOS_DEC 2020 (Yet to receive the course code)	Η	Η	Н	н	Η	Н	Н	Н	L2	M3	H1	L3	M1	H1						
4.3 Foundations of Curriculum Development	Approved in BOS_DEC 2020 (Yet to receive the course code)	Η	Μ	Μ	Μ	Μ	Μ	н	Н	L3	M2	H9	L4	M5	H14	L4	M5	H15	L2	M3	H6
4.2 Educational Technology	Approved in BOS_DEC 2020 (Yet to receive the course code)	Н	H	Н	M	Η	Н	Н	H	L6	M2	H3	L5	М5	H6	L3	M3	H8	L7	M3	H3

										L	Μ	н	L	М	н	L	Μ	Η	L	М	Н
5.1 Measurement and Evaluation in Education	To be approved in BOS_June 2021	Н	Н	Η	M	H	Η	H	Н	L4	M4	H5	L4	M1	H6	L3	M2	H6	L11	M7	H13
5.2 Inclusive Education	To be approved in BOS_June 2022	Н	М	М	M	H	M	H	M	L3	M8	H3	LO	M1	H1	L3	M2	H2	LO	M1	H2
5.3 Human Rights Education	To be approved in BOS_June 2023	Н	Н	Н	Н	Н	Η	Н	Н	L3	M2	H1	L3	M2	H1	L2	M3	H2	L3	M2	H1
5.4 Elementary Statistics in Education	To be approved in BOS_June 2024	Н	М	M	L	H	Μ	Н	Н	L2	M2	H4	L2	M1	H4	L2	M1	H4	L2	M3	H2
5.5 Adult Education	To be approved in BOS_June 2025	M	Н	Н	H	H	М	H	Н	L2	M4	H1	L1	M2	H2	L1	M2	HO	LO	M2	H1
5.6 Special Education	To be approved in BOS_June 2026	Н	Н	M	M	L	M	H	Н	L2	M2	H2	L3	M3	H1	L3	M2	H3	L3	M2	H2

5.7 Economics of	To be	н	н	Н	М	М	Μ	Н	н	L1	M2	H3	L2	M2	H4	LO	M3	H3	L1	M1	H5
Education	approved in																				
	BOS_June																				
	2027																				
5.8 Human Growth	To be	М	Н	Н	М	М	Н	Н	Н	L6	M14	H6	L3	M6	H6	L1	M1	H1	L3	M4	H2
and Development	approved in																				
	BOS_June																				
	2028																				
Course	Code	BA 6TH SEMESTER																			
		PO1	01 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PSO1 PSO2									PSC)3		PSO4						
										L	м	н	L	М	н	L	Μ	н	L	Μ	н
6.1 Teaching	To be	н	н	н	н	н	М	н	н	L3	M1	H4	L5	M4	H5	L2	M4	H4	L5	M2	H6
Learning Methods	approved in																				
and Pedagogy	BOS_June																				
	2021																				
6.2 Educational	To be	н	н	Н	н	н	М	М	н	L6	M1	H3	L3	M3	H6	L3	M1	H5	L2	M3	H8
Administration	approved in																				
and Management	BOS_June																				
	2022																				
6.3 Teacher	To be	Н	Н	Н	Н	н	Н	Н	Н	L4	M2	H7	L3	M1	H6	L3	M3	H10	L2	M6	H16
Education	approved in																				
	BOS_June																				

6.4 Project Work	To be approved in BOS_June 2024	Н	Н	Н	Н	Н	Н	Н	H	LO	M0	H1	LO	M0	H1	LO	MO	H1	LO	MO	H1
6.5 Physical Education	To be approved in BOS_June 2025	M	M	M	Н	Н	L	Н	Н	L10	M5	H2	L8	M10	H13	L2	M4	H3	L6	M5	H6
6.6 Peace Education	To be approved in BOS_June 2026	Н	Н	Н	Н	Н	M	Н	Н	L2	M5	H4	L3	M2	H5	L1	M4	H3	LO	M4	H4
6.7 Instructional Technology	To be approved in BOS_June 2027	Н	Н	M	L	Н	M	Н	Н	L4	M4	H2	L5	M4	H4	L3	M3	H7	L3	M3	H8
6.8 Elements of Research	To be approved in BOS_June 2028	Н	Н	М	М	Н	Н	Н	н	L3	M2	H4	L3	M3	H4	L6	M4	H5	L6	M4	H7